

March 12, 2006

PAXUS LLC announces partnership with Inetco Systems.

For immediate release

Contact: Layton Christensen 403.218.1570

Omaha, NE

March 8, 2006 – INETCO Systems announces that PAXUS LLC, a provider of enterprise class Electronic Payment solutions, has selected INETCO as their communications partner. Under the agreement, PAXUS LLC will provide INETCO's solutions as part the PAXUS Dynamic suite of products.

"We wanted to team up with an established leader in payment communications; someone who has a long history of success," says Damian De Rozairo, CTO of PAXUS LLC. "Working with INETCO, allows us to seamlessly integrate our applications with the wide range of networks that exist today."

INETCO's solutions are used in over 40 countries as front-end communications controllers for transaction applications.

About PAXUS LLC.

PAXUS LLC revolutionizes the payment processing environment with total portability between operating system platforms and easily configurable custom business processes. The PAXUS LLC team has expertise in all business lines of debit and credit processing with an average tenure of over 20 years of payment processing experience. For more information, visit www.paxus.com